

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17872/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2008 in LPA No. 19/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

KRISHNA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HYDROELECTRIC POWER CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Badri Prasad Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has not filed affidavit regarding proof of dasti service.
Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent proposed to
file Vakalatnama for all the three respondents and seek time to file
Counter Affidavit. Four weeks time is granted for filing Vakalatnama and
counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the court on 22nd July, 2009.

Registrar

(Ashok Menon)

*MG.