

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17872/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2008 in LPA No. 19/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

KRISHNA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HYDROELECTRIC POWER CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr.Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anil Gaur, Adv.  
Mr.Devesh Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let rejoinder affidavit be filed within four  
weeks.

List thereafter.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master