

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17872/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2008 in LPA No.19/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

KRISHNA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HYDROELECTRIC POWER CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE SUR-REJOINER AFFIDAVIT, permission
to file additional documents and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.S. Bali, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner at length.
The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

